EA	D F	ORM B.		
Wio	dow's	App	licatio	on .
	for a	Pens	ion	
The design to th	omnissioner call for a necessary.	of Pensi	# # # ·	
	<i>Pasle</i>		N 2 5	way
Postoffice	mil Gla	k dew	se.	County.
riled	Nas Ma	. ر م د ا ^م	1913 619	L 14
Pension a	llowed from) Mue	12-1	1915
Jo	120,4	9. Ky	sed	
	Œ	Serminiusiem	er ^p of Pen	sions.
E. L. ST	EK, PRINTING,	BOOKBINDING,	AUSTIN	***

Compliments of
East Texas Genealogical Society
WWW.etgs.org

For Use of Widows of Soldiers Who are in Indigent Circumstances

THE STATE OF TEXAS	
COUNTY OF Smith	
1 11/68 6	
I, Mrs. Dall. 6. 8	do hereby make application to the Com-
missioner of Pensions for a pension, to be gran	ited me under the Act passed by the Thirty third I will a say
and approved	113 con the following amount.
am the widow of	
A. D.	6 6 9, in the county of small, in the State of
Julus!	in the State of
I have not remarried since the death of	my gold high all III
from my said husband, and that I never volunts	my said husband, and I do solemnly swear that I was never divorced
lawful wife up to the date of his death. I was	arily abandoned him during his life, but remained his true, faithful and
1863, in the county of Galafarray	narried to him on the day of A. D.
My hyshand the said of the said	in the State of
Confederate States A.	, enlisted and served in the military service of the
confederate States during the war betwen the	States of the United States, and that he did not desert the Confed
of the State Service. I have been a resident of the St	ate of Texas since prior to January 1, A. D. 1900, and have been con-
tinuously since a citizen of the State of Texas.	I do further state that I do not receive from any source whatever
money or other means of support amounting in	value to the sum of \$300.00 per annum por do I own in mer arms
right, nor does anyone hold in trust for my ber	nefit or use, estate or property, either real personal or mixed either
in fee of for fife, of the value of one thousand	dollars, exclusive of the home of the value of not over \$1,000,000, nor
do I receive any aid or pension from any other	State, or from the United States, or from any other source, and I do
further state that the answers given to the foll	owing questions are true:
1. What is your age?	nty- years ald
2. Where were you born?	dala.
3. How long have you resided in the St	4
	nty of your present residence? And what is your postoffice ad-
dress? Since 1894 my	ost office is sladewater Times
5. Did husband draw a pension? If so, a	riva his Ala mumban dan du da al sant
6. What was your husband's full name?	
7. What was the date of his death?	Benjamin Laus Goodman.
9. How long did your husband sorve? If	mand originally organized?
3. How long did your husband serve? If	known to you, give date of enlistment and discharge.
Beginning of the War.	vischarge 1860s
1007 What was the name or letter of the com	pany, or name or number of the battalion, regiment or battery of
artillery in which your husband served? If he	was transferred from one branch of service to another, give time
of transfer, description of command and time of	service Company 3 to ala vals =
Transferred to loo-	
Was first a member of Capt.W.	G.Andrews Company, 3rd Ala. Vols.
	husband served, whether infantry, cavalry, artillery or the navy,
or if commissioned as an officer by the Preside	nt, his rank and line of duty, or if detailed for special service, under
the law of conscription, the nature of such serv	ice, and time of service
Д	
he was a la	Ct.
	a.
12. Have you transferred to others any pr	
this law?	operty of any kind for the purpose of becoming a beneficiary under
,	2
had in the promises of any personner prays that her	application for a pension be approved and such other proceedings
be had in the premises as are required by law. (Signature of A	Applicant) Salli & Goodman (TX
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this	day of march A. D. 1914
	Lee TO DO
The state of the s	
[Seal.]	County Judge Smith 7 County, Texas.

REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXASSTATE ARCHIVES AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

[Note:—There must be at least two creditable witnesses.]

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Smith.

Before me,	Jesse F.Odon	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	, County Judge	of Smith	County,
State of Texas, on this o	lay personally appea	ared R.M.Ro	ss & Z.W.Ros	3 ,	who are personally
nown to me to be cred	lible citizens, who, b	eing by me duly	sworn, on oath sta	ate that they per	sonally know that
rs Sallie E.Go					
eceased, is in truth and					
eceased, is in truth and	I fact the widow of			aeceasea ; 1	that they personally
now that she has not r	emarried since the	death of her husb	oand, for whose ser	vice in the army	she claims a pen-
ion, and that they have	no interest in this c	laim.	0,		อ
n e ^e "	(Signat	ure of Witness)	· Ast	-11.9	add
	(Signat	ure of Witness)	- Gana	W. R.	
	4.	•			. A
Sworn to and subso	cribed before me, th	is 55A d	ay of April		., A. D. 191
			ferent fit	ee on	
[Seal.]			County Judge	nith :	County, Texas.
					,
					naide province also discontinue on the second second
nn ganessadar (na fin gasar na sanga filman sa na na na sa	menne koje i si i navarina marija prastiti i rijektiranski pravi ki di koji koji pravi ki di koji koji pravi s	and the second of the second o	the second secon	And the second s	ा विकास स्थापना स्थापना विकास स्थापना विकास स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स्थापना स् -
				*	
	AFFI	DAVIT OI	F WITNESS	ES	
	ξ ^γ .		•		
Note.—There must be		ble witnesses.			
THE STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		
COUNTY OF	in.	'			
Before me,	Jesse F.Od	Om	, County Judg	ge of Smith	Count
	*	D.W.	Ross and Z.W.		
State of Texas, on this	*** ,* ** .	2 23 2 5 1 1 1 1 3	or the state of th		
known to me to be cred	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		The state of the s		
named applicant for p	ension, and that the	y personally kno	w that the said	s.Sallie E.	Goodman
has been a bona fide			•	, :	
			Market Market		•
no interest in this claim	r	, ((d) 14	1110	i was it
Ť	(Signa	ture of Witness).	1 A ST	The state of the s	Mr. Vine V
	(Signa	ture of Witness)	Para	i. Z., Ula	770,
Sworn to and sub	scribed before me, the	his6th	day of April	<u>*</u>	, A. D. 1914
	ı		Jane 8	.000	2
The state of the s	e and the second			11. 2. 1	, ·

Smith

County Judge....

......County, Texas.

REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible, the two witnesses should have served with the applicant's husband in the army, and if so, let them, or either of them, state it in their oath; also any information regarding the army service of applicant's husband.)

THE STATE OF TEXAS		
COUNTY OF PRINCE S	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	·
Before me Seron D. E	County Judge of	County,
State of Texas, on this day personally ap	peared J. C. auley VE Thick	, who are personally
	o, being by me sworn, on oath state that they are pers	L J.
	facts set forth and statements made in her application	•
to the best of their knowledge and belief	f, and that they have no interest in this claim. And of the applicant's husband in the Confederate Arr	d further make oath to
source of knowledge):		
	hat he is 78 years of age; that he	
knows that B.L. Good	lman enlisted and served in the mi	litary service
of the Confederate	States; that he was a member of Co	mpany C, 17th
Texas Regiment, Cava	lry; that affiant was a member of	said company
and knows that the	said B.L.Goodman served therein; t	hat he made a
good soldier and di	ld not desert; that he served at le	ast two years;
E.Lindsey states t	hat he is 71 years of age; that he	personally
knows that B.L.Good	dman served in the Confederate Arm	ny; that he and
affiant were member	rs of Company C. 17th Texas Regimen	ıt,Cavalry.
That B.L. Goodman e	nlisted in April 1862 and served t	intil the close
of the war; that he	made a good soldier and did not	lesert; that affi-
ant is personally	congnizant of the above gacts, havi	ing served with hi
	4 Co Detar	slead
(Sign	nature of Witness)	
(Sign	nature of Witness)	2ly
Sworn to and subscribed before me	e, this day of	A. D. 191
W. We was	Jan. 75.00	
[Seal.]	County Judge	County, Texas.
4		
CERTIFICATE (OF STATE AND COUNTY AS	SESSOR
and the state of t	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Section of the sectio
I, H.B.Matthews	, State and County Assessor in the County of	<u>smith</u> ,
State of Texas, do certify that Mrs.		
	signed to the foregoing application for a pension,	under the Act of the
and the second of the second o	oril 7, 1913, is charged on the tax rolls of said cour	

the value of.

Given under my hand, this...

Dollars.

and of other property, real or personal, or both, of the value of

6th

A. D. 1914.

A. D. 1914.

State and County Assessor

Office superty

Dollars,

APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT

THE STATE OF TEXAS,	
County of Jarrant	The Park
	entrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of
the late Sallie E. Goods	who was a pensioner of the
State of Texas, and whose file number was 2720	and whose original county was Smith
The said pensioner Mus Sallie	9 11 ~
la day of February, 192;	g in the town of II last I
County of January, Te	•
The pensioner died in the home of	Q. Por
who was related to the pensioner as	Vamt
	y made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the
funeral expenses incurred by the said pensioner.	all shall be as a lied.
I further certify that the warrant for the cu	urrent quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the
best of my knowledge and belief.	y the warrant harit been cash
I am related to the pensioner as (Friend)	
that my postoffice address is 410 Wa	ith Bldg
Fast Werth	Street or F. D.
City	State
	ned 6. Y. Ross
Sworn to before me this /b Th day of	Matrey , 1929.
	EMDaniel
Notary Publ	ic in and for January Co State of Texas
	ic in and for State of Texas.
CERTIFICATE	OF UNDERTAKER
I, I F Spelman	do certify that I am undertaker in the
town of Ft Worth County of	Javiant , State of Jenas
that I had charge of the body of Scillie &	Coodmon , who died in the
town of Ft Worth County of	Jarrant , State of Jenas
on the 16th day of Feb	
on the 16th day of Feb	192, and that I am of the opinion that
warrant herein applied for should be issued to the sa	aid E 1 Page.
who makes the foregoing application.	
(TV) Sign	ned // Spelman Undertaker
	Undertaker.
	OF PHYSICIAN
	do certify that I am a practicing
A A A A A B A B B B B B B B B B B	Xafflal Good aliants let filness, and
am of the opinion that Kie ailments were	Jo Donikty.
7.0.14	
I further certify that I am of the opinion that t	the Mortuary Warrant above requested should be issued
and approved Morel 2, 1999	ordance with Ac passed by the Thirty-eighth Legislature
and approved March 2, 1923.	A Thursday of the
Signe	M
Physician's Addres	
Physician's Address	Must return before
27265	40 days expires f
2-28-29	date of Pensioners' death

APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT

I further certify that I am of the in the name of the aforementioned a and approved March 2, 1923.				

	Franklin belger verben om en byverben om på en en byver		NORTHWEST CONTRACT OF THE STATE	
	en e	**************************************		
am of the opinion that His allhents we	re //////	John Marie Contract of the Con	William Day	
I,	L. L. Land	ZWK C	16 G to the the blet mi	ess, and
I I The Man		api Mari	, do certify that I win a po	acticing.
the the second	CERTIFICA C	F PHYSICIAN		•
		Adding control control and the separations of the separation of th		
**	(TX) Signed.	madan ndan kati magalisankafaasiada 	Underta	ker.
who makes the foregoing application.		D. W. S.	· A series	
warrant herein applied for should be i		and the second s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
			and that I am of the opin	ion that
on the 16th day of Feb. on the 16th day of Feb		.92. That said b	ady was prepared for buri	al by me
town of the south,	County of	CULLAMA	, State of	PART OF THE OWNER OF THE
that I had charge of the body of W.	1			d in the
town of It worth,				and the second second section of the section of the second section of the section o
r 4 7 Greenm	in the second se		ertify that I am undertak	a in the
		UNDERTAKER	•	
The second desired	The state of the s	作品AMT A BAP NAS 製造なる。 「And AMT Time」 September AMT Time A Company And Time A Company A		
	Notary Public in	and for.	March College State v	of Texas.
- 	Maria (Maria)		- 4-3-6 C C C	which is a substitute of
Sworn to being an enistry as a	Zara or		manufacture of the second	
Sworn to before me this	Signed	COMPTE.	UL DIFICE	
A 44 (1)	C. C	COMPIL	COLE SOD	
City			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
		MAt	{ & U \ GEO =	NATIONAL AND SERVICES
that my postoffice address is	La the action	MAT	\&.0 \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	
I am related to the pensioner as that my postoffice address is	(Friend) Ge	MAt Carred To No.	₩ .U^(@@0 ×	
I am related to the pensioner as	(Friend)	MAT Corred To		Commission of regularity at
I further certify that the warra best of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as that my postoffice address is	ant for the curver	it guarter has not be	en cashed by the pensione	r, to the
I further certify that the warra best of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as that my postoffice address is	ant for the curver	it guarter has not be	en cashed by the pensione	r, to the
That the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said. I further certify that the warrances of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as that my nestoffice address is	pensioner and for the current (Friend)	ide for, shall be apprint guarter has not be	olied to paying all or par	t of the
That the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said. I further certify that the warrances of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as that my postofice address is	pensioner and for the current (Friend)	ide for, shall be apprint guarter has not be	olied to paying all or par	t of the
That the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said. I further certify that the warrances of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as that my postofice address is	pensioner and for the current (Friend)	ide for, shall be apprint guarter has not be	olied to paying all or par	t of the
That the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said. I further certify that the warrances of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as that my nestoffice address is	pensioner and for the current (Friend)	ide for, shall be apprint guarter has not be	olied to paying all or par	t of the
County of The pensioner died in the home of who was related to the pensioner as. That the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said I further certify that the warrance of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as that my postofice address is	Texas, Texas, tion is hereby ma pensioner and for the current (Friend)	the town of the town of the tor, shall be apprent quarter has not be	olied to paying all or parent	t of the
County of The pensioner died in the home of who was related to the pensioner as. That the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said I further certify that the warrance of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as that my postofice address is	Texas, Texas, tion is hereby ma pensioner and for the current (Friend)	the town of the town of the tor, shall be apprent quarter has not be	olied to paying all or parent	t of the
The said pensioner day of Gounty of The pensioner died in the home of who was related to the pensioner as That the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said I further certify that the warrant of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as	yas ar 192 , in , Texas tion is hereby ma pensioaer at for the current (Friend)	the town of the town of the town of the town of the for, shall be appeared for the form of	die	d on the
The said pensioner day of Gounty of The pensioner died in the home of who was related to the pensioner as That the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said I further certify that the warrant of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as	yas ar 192 , in , Texas tion is hereby ma pensioaer at for the current (Friend)	the town of the town of the town of the town of the for, shall be appeared for the form of	die	d on the
the late. State of Texas, and whose file number The said pensioner. day of. The pensioner died in the home of the nemioner died in the home of the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said funeral expenses incurred by the said best of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as that my postoffice address is	yas ar 192 , in , Texas tion is hereby ma pensioaer at for the current (Friend)	the town of the town of the town of the town of the for, shall be appeared for the form of	die	d on the
The said pensioner day of Gounty of The pensioner died in the home of who was related to the pensioner as That the warrant, which applicate funeral expenses incurred by the said I further certify that the warrant of my knowledge and belief. I am related to the pensioner as	yas ar 192 , in , Texas tion is hereby ma pensioaer at for the current (Friend)	ad whose original continue town of the town of the for, shall be appeared for the formula for	die	d on the

Physician's Address